506000599 04/06/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6047309

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CARL ZEISS AG	01/23/2020

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARL ZEISS MEDITEC AG
Street Address:	GOESCHWITZER STR. 51-52
City:	JENA
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	07745

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16584837

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)706-7348

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2025068739

**Email:** office@ewers-iplaw.com

Correspondent Name: FALK EWERS

Address Line 1: EWERS IP LAW PLLC

Address Line 2: 1612 K STREET, NW, SUITE 1204

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3615-1094-N
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FALK EWERS
SIGNATURE:	/Falk Ewers/
DATE SIGNED:	04/06/2020

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=Executed\_corp\_assignment\_CZAG\_3615-1094-N#page1.tif

PATENT 506000599 REEL: 052315 FRAME: 0694

Attorney Docket: 3615-1094-N CORPORATE ASSIGNMENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, We, Carl Zeiss AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office at Carl-Zeiss-Straße 22, 73447 Oberkochen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is/will become the assignee of record of the entire right, title and interest in and to U.S. patent application no. 16/584.837 filed on September 26, 2019 for United States Letters Patent and entitled

## LIGHT SOURCE FOR A SURGICAL MICROSCOPE

(hereinafter referred to as the APPLICATION);

Whereas, Carl Zeiss Meditec AG, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany, having its principal office at Goeschwitzer Strasse 51-52, 07745 Jena, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the APPLICATION and the invention disclosed therein, and to any United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

Now, therefore, We, the above named ASSIGNOR, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby confirm that we have assigned and transferred unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, nominees or other legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the APPLICATION and in and to the invention disclosed therein for the United States of America, as well as all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained on the APPLICATION, and any and all divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue applications derived therefrom, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119; We request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the APPLICATION to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns;

Said right, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE for its own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent and patents are granted;

We will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the ASSIGNEE in connection with the APPLICATION and any foreign applications when called upon to do so by the ASSIGNEE;

And, We hereby covenant that We have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith, and that no assignment, sale, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which is or would be in conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNOR:

Carl Zeiss AG

Date:

Jan 23, 2020

By: Markins Stanke Title: authorized clock

Jan 23, 2020

By: Dr. Saline Jang Title: authorized clock

By: Dr. Saline Jang Title: authorized clock

**PATENT REEL: 052315 FRAME: 0695** 

RECORDED: 04/06/2020